Equipping God’s People: going deeper in Intentional Discipleship

This programme for ACC17 is used to guide you about the
content for the formal sessions, the additional activities and
opportunities and the format of the daily programme including
worship and meals. Comments on the draft programme from
ACC members are welcome. The final programme will be
confirmed at the beginning of the meeting.

Day 1 Sunday 28 April

0700-0830 Breakfast

0900 Session 1
e Welcome
e Introductions and orientation briefings
e Approval of agenda

1015 Coffee
1045 Bible Study 1
1145 Session 2

e Presidential Address by the Archbishop of Canterbury
e What do we expect from ACC17?

1330 Lunch

1530 Coach transfer to St John’s Cathedral

1700 Opening Service

1830 Coach transfer to Maxim’s Palace, City Hall for Evening Reception and Dinner
2130 Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel

Day 1 Sunday 28 April
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Day 2 Monday 29 April

0630-0800

0800

0830

0915

1030

1100

1215

1300

1415

1530

1600

1730

1830

1945

2200

Breakfast
Morning Prayer
Bible Study 2

Session 3

e QOrientation

Greetings

Explanation of resolutions and elections
Report from Standing Committee

Coffee

Session 4
e Secretary General’s Report

Eucharist
Lunch

Session 5
e Update on progress with ACC-16 and earlier Resolutions
e ACC Strategic Plan

Refreshments and photos
Session 6

e Women on the Front Line
e Thy Kingdom Come
Evening Prayer

Dinner

Meeting other ACC17 Members

Compline

Day 2 Monday 29 April
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Day 3 Tuesday 30 April

0630-0800 Breakfast

0800 Morning Prayer
0830 Bible Study 3
0915 Session 7

e Going Deeper in Intentional Discipleship
- developing and sharing experience from local contexts

1030 Coffee
1100 Session 8

e Going Deeper in Intentional Discipleship
- lived experience from around the Communion

1215 Eucharist
1300 Lunch
1415 Session 9

e ACO Reports: Mission Cluster

1530 Refreshments and photos

1600 Session 10
e ACO Reports: Mission Cluster

1730 Coach transfer to Hong Kong Central/Kowloon for dinner in Wan Chai followed by guided
visit to The Peak

2100 Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel

2200 Compline

Day 3 Tuesday 30 April
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Day 4 Wednesday 1 May

0630-0800 Breakfast

0800 Morning Prayer
0830 Bible Study 4
0915 Session 11

e Ecumenical agenda
1030 Coffee

1100 Session 12
e ACO Reports: Unity Faith & Order and related resolutions

1215 Eucharist
1300 Lunch
1415 Session 13

e Anglican Communion Safe Church Commission: report and introduction to
Safe Church Guidelines

1530 Refreshments and photos

1600 Optional consultation: Living in Love and Faith (not a part of the formal ACC
Agenda)

1730 Evening Prayer

1830 Dinner

2000 Free evening

2200 Compline

Day 4 Wednesday 1 May
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Day 5 Thursday 2 May

0630-0800

0800

0830

0900

0940

1100

1230

1345

1645

1700

1800

2100

2200

Breakfast

Morning Prayer

Group Photos

Bible Study 5

Session 14

e ACO Reports: Theological Education in the Anglican Communion

e Introduction to Intentional Discipleship visits

Coffee

Free Time

Lunch

Depart for visits to Intentional Discipleship in Practice (in small groups)
Briefing for Network Representatives

Coach transfer to boat departure point (for those not on afternoon visits)
Boat trip to Hong Kong Central and dinner

Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel

Compline

Day 5 Thursday 2 May
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Day 6 Friday 3 May

0630-0800

0800

0830

0915

1015

1045

1130

1215

1300-1400

1405

1450

Breakfast
Morning Prayer
Bible Study 6

Session 15

e Business notices and welcome to Network Representatives
e ACO Report: Communications

e Role and importance of Networks

Coffee

Session 16a Network breakout sessions:
o International Anglican Women’s Network
o Anglican Communion Environmental Network
o Anglican Indigenous Network
o Anglican Communion Lusophone Network

Session 16b Network breakout sessions:
o International Anglican Family Network
o Anglican Peace and Justice Network
o International Anglican Youth Network
o Anglican Communion Francophone Network

Eucharist
Lunch

Session 16¢ Network breakout sessions:
o International Anglican Women’s Network
o Anglican Peace and Justice Network
o Colleges and Universities in the Anglican Communion
o (potential) Anglican Church Planting Network

Session 16d Network breakout sessions:
o International Anglican Family Network
o Anglican Communion Environmental Network
o (potential) Anglican Health Network
o International Anglican Liturgical Consultation

Day 6 Friday 3 May
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‘ Day 6 Friday 3 May continued ‘

1530 Refreshments and photos
1600 Session 17
e Resolutions
e Elections
1730 Evening Prayer
1900 Dinner
2000 Welcome and induction for Provincial Secretaries

2000-2200 Network marketplace

2200 Compline

Day 6 Friday 3 May
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Day 7 Saturday 4 May

0630 Breakfast

0800 Morning Prayer
0830 Bible Study 7
0915 Session 18

e Welcome to Provincial Secretaries
e ACC finance and organisational matters

1030 Coffee

1100 Session 19
e ACC finance and organisational matters continued

1215 Eucharist
1300 Lunch
1415 Session 20

e Lambeth Conference 2020: God’s Church for God’s World
e Resolutions

1500 Press Conference
1530 Refreshments and photos
1600 Session 21

e Formal closure of ACC17 working sessions
e Closing address by the Archbishop of Canterbury
e Confirmation of venue for ACC18 and ACC19

1645 Standing Committee meeting
1730 Evening Prayer
1900 Evening Reception and Dinner

Day 7 Saturday 4 May
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Day 8 Sunday 5 May

0630-0800

0800

0900

0915

1430

1600

1730

1800

2030

2100

Breakfast

Morning Prayer

Depart for Parish visits in small groups

Parish visits (including lunch)

Transfer to St John’s Cathedral

Closing Service

Transfer to Shangri-La Hotel

Cultural evening with dinner

Coach transfers to Hong Kong Airport for those with departing flights

Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel

Day 8 Sunday 5 May



