



This programme for ACC17 is used to guide you about the content for the formal sessions, the additional activities and opportunities and the format of the daily programme including worship and meals. Comments on the draft programme from ACC members are welcome. The final programme will be confirmed at the beginning of the meeting.

Day 1 Sunday 28 April

0700-0830	Breakfast
0900	 Session 1 Welcome Introductions and orientation briefings Approval of agenda
1015	Coffee
1045	Bible Study 1
1145	 Session 2 Presidential Address by the Archbishop of Canterbury What do we expect from ACC17?
1330	Lunch
1530	Coach transfer to St John's Cathedral
1700	Opening Service
1830	Coach transfer to Maxim's Palace, City Hall for Evening Reception and Dinner
2130	Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel





Day 2 Monday 29 April

0630-0800	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0830	Bible Study 2
0915	 Session 3 Orientation Greetings Explanation of resolutions and elections Report from Standing Committee
1030	Coffee
1100	Session 4 • Secretary General's Report
1215	Eucharist
1300	Lunch
1415	 Session 5 Update on progress with ACC-16 and earlier Resolutions ACC Strategic Plan
1530	Refreshments and photos
1600	Session 6Women on the Front LineThy Kingdom Come
1730	Evening Prayer
1830	Dinner
1945	Meeting other ACC17 Members
2200	Compline





Day 3 Tuesday 30 April

0630-0800	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0830	Bible Study 3
0915	 Session 7 Going Deeper in Intentional Discipleship developing and sharing experience from local contexts
1030	Coffee
1100	 Session 8 Going Deeper in Intentional Discipleship lived experience from around the Communion
1215	Eucharist
1300	Lunch
1415	Session 9 • ACO Reports: Mission Cluster
1530	Refreshments and photos
1600	Session 10 • ACO Reports: Mission Cluster
1730	Coach transfer to Hong Kong Central/Kowloon for dinner in Wan Chai followed by guided visit to The Peak
2100	Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel
2200	Compline





Day 4 Wednesday 1 May

0630-0800	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0830	Bible Study 4
0915	Session 11 • Ecumenical agenda
1030	Coffee
1100	Session 12 • ACO Reports: Unity Faith & Order and related resolutions
1215	Eucharist
1300	Lunch
1415	 Session 13 Anglican Communion Safe Church Commission: report and introduction to Safe Church Guidelines
1530	Refreshments and photos
1600	Optional consultation: Living in Love and Faith (not a part of the formal ACC Agenda)
1730	Evening Prayer
1830	Dinner
2000	Free evening
2200	Compline





Day 5 Thursday 2 May

0630-0800	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0830	Group Photos
0900	Bible Study 5
0940	 Session 14 ACO Reports: Theological Education in the Anglican Communion Introduction to Intentional Discipleship visits
1100	Coffee
	Free Time
1230	Lunch
1345	Depart for visits to Intentional Discipleship in Practice (in small groups)
1645	Briefing for Network Representatives
1700	Coach transfer to boat departure point (for those not on afternoon visits)
1800	Boat trip to Hong Kong Central and dinner
2100	Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel
2200	Compline





Day 6 Friday 3 May

0630-0800 Breakfast

0800 Morning Prayer

0830 Bible Study 6

0915 **Session 15**

• Business notices and welcome to Network Representatives

ACO Report: Communications

• Role and importance of Networks

1015 Coffee

1045 **Session 16a** Network breakout sessions:

o International Anglican Women's Network

Anglican Communion Environmental Network

Anglican Indigenous Network

Anglican Communion Lusophone Network

1130 **Session 16b** Network breakout sessions:

o International Anglican Family Network

Anglican Peace and Justice Network

o International Anglican Youth Network

Anglican Communion Francophone Network

1215 Eucharist

1300-1400 Lunch

Session 16c Network breakout sessions:

International Anglican Women's Network

Anglican Peace and Justice Network

o Colleges and Universities in the Anglican Communion

(potential) Anglican Church Planting Network

1450 **Session 16d** Network breakout sessions:

International Anglican Family Network

Anglican Communion Environmental Network

o (potential) Anglican Health Network

o International Anglican Liturgical Consultation





Day 6 Friday 3 May continued

1530 Refreshments and photos

1600 **Session 17**

Resolutions

• Elections

1730 Evening Prayer

1900 Dinner

2000 Welcome and induction for Provincial Secretaries

2000-2200 Network marketplace

2200 Compline





Day 7 Saturday 4 May

0630	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0830	Bible Study 7
0915	 Session 18 Welcome to Provincial Secretaries ACC finance and organisational matters
1030	Coffee
1100	Session 19 • ACC finance and organisational matters continued
1215	Eucharist
1300	Lunch
1415	 Session 20 Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World Resolutions
1415	• Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World
	 Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World Resolutions
1500	 Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World Resolutions Press Conference
1500 1530	 Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World Resolutions Press Conference Refreshments and photos Session 21 Formal closure of ACC17 working sessions Closing address by the Archbishop of Canterbury
1500 1530 1600	 Lambeth Conference 2020: God's Church for God's World Resolutions Press Conference Refreshments and photos Session 21 Formal closure of ACC17 working sessions Closing address by the Archbishop of Canterbury Confirmation of venue for ACC18 and ACC19





Day 8 Sunday 5 May

0630-0800	Breakfast
0800	Morning Prayer
0900	Depart for Parish visits in small groups
0915	Parish visits (including lunch)
1430	Transfer to St John's Cathedral
1600	Closing Service
1730	Transfer to Shangri-La Hotel
1800	Cultural evening with dinner
2030	Coach transfers to Hong Kong Airport for those with departing flights
2100	Coach transfer to Gold Coast Hotel